BiD SUMMARY
APRIL 2, 2007

1)
March 27, 2007)

Advertising Authority $30,000.00
Engineer’s Estimate $77,815.00
1. * Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc. $67,913.10
2. * Tru-Form Construction $57,546.70
3. * J. V. Bailey Co., Inc.. $72,837.60
4. * Heavy Constructors, Inc.. $69,890.75
5. * Corr Construction Services, Inc. $86,719.50
6. * Corner Construction Corp. $77,657.40
7. * Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. $73,255.40
8. * Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc. $72,092.15

2)
50549 (opened March 27, 2007)

Advertising Authority $300,000.00
Engineer’s Estimate $299,185.00
1. * J & J Asphalt Co.. $184,623.75
2. * Hills Materials Co. $190,503.00
3. * Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. $178,128.00

3) Dahl Arts Center Remodel and Addition Project No.

(opened March 17, 2007)

Sheridan Lake Road PCCP Repair Project No. STCMO07-1636 / CIP No. 50445 (opened

2007 Mill and Overlay Projects - Various Locations Project No. ST07-1640 / CIP No.

IDP04-1367 / CIP No. 50101

Advertising Authority $
Engineer’s Estimate $
* Heavy * MAC * Scull * Dean Kurtz * SECO
Constructors Construction Construction Construction Construction,
DBA Co., Inc. Service, Inc. Company Inc.
Gustafson
Builders
Base Bid $5,216,000.00 $5,246,000.00 $5,025,000.00 $5,410,000.00 $5,050,000.00
ALTERNATES
(deduct) No. 1 ($82,100.00) ($74,000.00) ($73,500.00) ($80,000.00) ($68,000.00)
No. 2 $32,600.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $34,000.00 $33,000.00
No. 3 $24,800.00 $25,000.00 $24,800.00 $26,154.00 $21,400.00
No. 4 $79,800.00 $92,000.00 $77,600.00 $90,000.00 $85,000.00
(deduct) No. 5 ($51,600.00) ($50,000.00) ($47,826.00) ($51,000.00) ($49,000.00)
(deduct) No. 6 ($12,000.00) ($11,500.00) ($11,131.00) $12,000.00) ($11,400.00)
No. 7 $57,500.00 $55,000.00 $58,000.00 $61,000.00 $54,000.00
UNIT PRICES

No. U-1 $45.00 $39.00 $42.00 $58.95 $57.00
No. U-2 $30.00 $20.00 $20.00 $28.41 $17.00
No. U-3 $69.00 $60.00 $50.00 $90.56 $83.00
No. U-4 $50.00 $32.00 $22.00 $45.16 $31.00
No. U-5 $96.00 $84.00 $62.00 $127.36 $116.00
No. U-6 $70.00 $45.00 $27.00 $77.79 $41.00
No. U-7 $130.00 $112.00 $76.00 $171.94 $175.00
No. U-8 $90.00 $60.00 $30.00 $86.54 $71.00

4) Utility Cut Concrete Replacement for the Water Division (opened March 27, 2007)

Tru-Form Brewer

Construction Construction
1. Remove Concrete Sidewalk, per SF $5.00 $1.25
2. Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter, per LF $30.00 $2.50
3. Remove Drive Way Approach Pavement, per SY $54.00 $13.50
4. Remove PCC Pavement, per SY $54.00 $27.00
5. Concrete Sidewalk, per SF $8.50 $3.00
6. Concrete Curb & Gutter, per LF $30.00 $14.75
7. Concrete Approach Pavement, per SY $75.00 $50.00
8. PCC Pavement per SY $110.00 $40.50
9. Joint Seal, per LF $4.00 $1.35
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Portable Chemical Toilet Facilities for Various Locations (opened March 27, 2007)

Meadowbrook GC, once weekly service
Meadowbrook GC, twice weekly service
Executive GC, once weekly service
Executive GC, twice weekly service
Civic Center

Bike Path, Jackson Park Disc Golf

Bike Path, Canyon Lake Park

Bike Path, 32" Street

Bike Path, Founders Park (6 Mos)

Bike Path, Founders Park (12 Mos)
Sioux Park, Playground/Tennis Courts
Robbinsdale Park

Landfill

Airport

Special Events, per day

Special Events, per month

Special Events, per day/handicap accessible
Special Events, per mo./handicap accessible
Clean, sanitize, once weekly

Clean, sanitize, once per month

Clean, sanitize, twice weekly

* A-1 Portables

$272.00
$480.00
$136.00
$240.00
$6,000.00
$68.00
$136.00
$68.00
$68.00
$68.00
$136.00
$68.00
$136.00
$136.00
$34.00
$136.00
$50.00
$200.00
$9.00
$9.00
$18.00

* Kieffer Sanitation

$144.00
$280.00

$36.00
$70.00

$2,820.00

$18.00
$36.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$36.00

$120.00

$50.00
$75.00
$65.00
$80.00
$18.00
$18.00
$36.00

One (1) New 8’ Portable Diesel Trash Pump for Water Reclamation (opened March 27,

2007)

1. * Global Pump Co, LLC

2. * Premier Pump Co.

3. * Waterworks Industries, Inc.

4. * Bierschbach Equipment & Supply

$42,055.00
$33,314.00
$52,850.00

$43,458.00

One (1) New Current Model Year 10° Dump Truck with Sander Body for Street Division

(opened March 27, 2007)

Northern Truck Equipment Corp.
Northern Truck Equipment Corp.
3. * Sanitation Products, Inc.

4. * Eddie’s Truck Sales, Inc.

Bid Price
$93,565.00
$95,757.00
$93,696.00

$95,879.00

Trade-In
($2,500.00)
($2,500.00)
($2,500.00)

($3,500.00)

Total Price
$91,065.00
$93,257.00
$91,196.00

$92,379.00

One (1) New Current Model Year Single Axle Dump Truck for Street Division (opened

March 27, 2007)

1. * Northern Truck Equipment Corp.
2. * Northern Truck Equipment Corp.
3. * Sanitation Products, Inc.

4. * Eddie’s Truck Sales, Inc.

$78,137.00
$79,929.00
$81,543.00

$80,451.00
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9) Articulating Motor Grader for Street Division (Opened March 27, 2007)

1. * RDO Equipment Co.

2. * RDO Equipment Co.

w
*

Sheehan Mack Sales & Equipment

4. * Butler Machinery Co.

5. * Diesel Machinery, Inc.

Bid Price
$167,995.00
$153,495.00
$150,270.00
$197,245.00

$183,486.00

Trade-In
($20,711.00)
($20,711.00)
($25,000.00)
($18,000.00)

($51,000.00)

Total Price

$147,284.00
$132,784.00
$125,270.00
$179,245.00

$132,486.00

10) Two (2) New Current Model Year Skid Steer Loaders for Street Division (Opened March

27, 2007)

LOADER No. 1
Bid Price
Trade-In

Total Price

LOADER No. 2
Bid Price
Trade-In

Total Price

* RDO
Equipment

$32,815.00
($12,827.00)
$20,024.00

$26,664.00
($7,192.00)
$19,472.00

* BiD BOND SUBMITTED

* Diesel
Machinery

$44,997.00
($19,000.00)
$25,997.00

$39,696.00
($10,000.00)
$29,696.00

* Jenner
Equipment

$32,324.00
($15,956.00)
$16,368.00

$24,784.00
($8,075.00)
$16,709.00

* Jenner
Equipment

$36,500.00
($15,265.00)
$21,235.00

$26,820.00
($7,862.00)
$18,958.00



