BID SUMMARY APRIL 2, 2007

1) Sheridan Lake Road PCCP Repair Project No. STCM07-1636 / CIP No. 50445 (opened March 27, 2007)

Advertising Authority \$30,000,00

Engineer's Estimate	\$30,000.00 \$77,815.00
Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc.	\$67,913.10
2. * Tru-Form Construction	\$57,546.70
3. * J. V. Bailey Co., Inc	\$72,837.60
4. * Heavy Constructors, Inc	\$69,890.75
5. * Corr Construction Services, Inc.	\$86,719.50
6. * Corner Construction Corp.	\$77,657.40
7 * Simon Contractors of SD. Inc.	\$73 255 40

\$72,092.15

2) 2007 Mill and Overlay Projects - Various Locations Project No. ST07-1640 / CIP No. 50549 (opened March 27, 2007)

Advertising Authority \$200,000,000

8. * Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc.

Engineer's Estimate	\$300,000.00 \$299,185.00
1. * J & J Asphalt Co	\$184,623.75
2. * Hills Materials Co.	\$190,503.00
3. * Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$178,128.00

3) Dahl Arts Center Remodel and Addition Project No. IDP04-1367 / CIP No. 50101 (opened March 17, 2007)

Advertising Authority \$
Engineer's Estimate \$

	* Heavy Constructors DBA Gustafson	* MAC Construction Co., Inc.	* Scull Construction Service, Inc.	* Dean Kurtz Construction Company	* SECO Construction, Inc.
Base Bid	Builders \$5,216,000.00	\$5,246,000.00	\$5,025,000.00	\$5,410,000.00	\$5,050,000.00
ALTERNATES	ψ3,210,000.00	ψ3,240,000.00	ψ3,023,000.00	ψ5,+10,000.00	ψ3,030,000.00
(deduct) No. 1	(\$82,100.00)	(\$74,000.00)	(\$73,500.00)	(\$80,000.00)	(\$68,000.00)
No. 2	\$32,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$33,000.00
No. 3	\$24,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,800.00	\$26,154.00	\$21,400.00
No. 4	\$79,800.00	\$92,000.00	\$77,600.00	\$90,000.00	\$85,000.00
(deduct) No. 5	(\$51,600.00)	(\$50,000.00)	(\$47,826.00)	(\$51,000.00)	(\$49,000.00)
(deduct) No. 6	(\$12,000.00)	(\$11,500.00)	(\$11,131.00)	\$12,000.00)	(\$11,400.00)
No. 7	\$57,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$54,000.00
UNIT PRICES					
No. U-1	\$45.00	\$39.00	\$42.00	\$58.95	\$57.00
No. U-2	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$28.41	\$17.00
No. U-3	\$69.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$90.56	\$83.00
No. U-4	\$50.00	\$32.00	\$22.00	\$45.16	\$31.00
No. U-5	\$96.00	\$84.00	\$62.00	\$127.36	\$116.00
No. U-6	\$70.00	\$45.00	\$27.00	\$77.79	\$41.00
No. U-7	\$130.00	\$112.00	\$76.00	\$171.94	\$175.00
No. U-8	\$90.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$86.54	\$71.00

4) Utility Cut Concrete Replacement for the Water Division (opened March 27, 2007)

		Tru-Form	Brewer
		Construction	Construction
1.	Remove Concrete Sidewalk, per SF	\$5.00	\$1.25
2.	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter, per LF	\$30.00	\$2.50
3.	Remove Drive Way Approach Pavement, per SY	\$54.00	\$13.50
4.	Remove PCC Pavement, per SY	\$54.00	\$27.00
5.	Concrete Sidewalk, per SF	\$8.50	\$3.00
6.	Concrete Curb & Gutter, per LF	\$30.00	\$14.75
7.	Concrete Approach Pavement, per SY	\$75.00	\$50.00
8.	PCC Pavement per SY	\$110.00	\$40.50
9.	Joint Seal, per LF	\$4.00	\$1.35

BID SUMMARY APRIL 2, 2007

5) Portable Chemical Toilet Facilities for Various Locations (opened March 27, 2007)

		* A-1 Portables	* Kieffer Sanitation
1.	Meadowbrook GC, once weekly service	\$272.00	\$144.00
2.	Meadowbrook GC, twice weekly service	\$480.00	\$280.00
3.	Executive GC, once weekly service	\$136.00	\$36.00
4.	Executive GC, twice weekly service	\$240.00	\$70.00
5.	Civic Center	\$6,000.00	\$2,820.00
6.	Bike Path, Jackson Park Disc Golf	\$68.00	\$18.00
	Bike Path, Canyon Lake Park	\$136.00	\$36.00
	Bike Path, 32 nd Street	\$68.00	\$18.00
	Bike Path, Founders Park (6 Mos)	\$68.00	\$18.00
	Bike Path, Founders Park (12 Mos)	\$68.00	\$18.00
	Sioux Park, Playground/Tennis Courts	\$136.00	\$18.00
	Robbinsdale Park	\$68.00	\$18.00
7.	Landfill	\$136.00	\$36.00
8.	Airport	\$136.00	\$120.00
9.	Special Events, per day	\$34.00	\$50.00
10.	Special Events, per month	\$136.00	\$75.00
11.	Special Events, per day/handicap accessible	\$50.00	\$65.00
12.	Special Events, per mo./handicap accessible	\$200.00	\$80.00
13.	Clean, sanitize, once weekly	\$9.00	\$18.00
14.	Clean, sanitize, once per month	\$9.00	\$18.00
15.	Clean, sanitize, twice weekly	\$18.00	\$36.00

6) One (1) New 8' Portable Diesel Trash Pump for Water Reclamation (opened March 27, 2007)

1.	*	Global Pump Co, LLC	\$42,055.00
2.	*	Premier Pump Co.	\$33,314.00
3.	*	Waterworks Industries, Inc.	\$52,850.00
4.	*	Bierschbach Equipment & Supply	\$43,458.00

7) One (1) New Current Model Year 10' Dump Truck with Sander Body for Street Division (opened March 27, 2007)

	Bid Price	Trade-In	Total Price
1. * Northern Truck Equipment Corp.	\$93,565.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$91,065.00
2. * Northern Truck Equipment Corp.	\$95,757.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$93,257.00
3. * Sanitation Products, Inc.	\$93,696.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$91,196.00
4. * Eddie's Truck Sales, Inc.	\$95,879.00	(\$3,500.00)	\$92,379.00

8) One (1) New Current Model Year Single Axle Dump Truck for Street Division (opened March 27, 2007)

1. * Northern Truck Equipment Corp.	\$78,137.00
2. * Northern Truck Equipment Corp.	\$79,929.00
3. * Sanitation Products, Inc.	\$81,543.00
4. * Eddie's Truck Sales, Inc.	\$80,451.00

BID SUMMARY APRIL 2, 2007

9) Articulating Motor Grader for Street Division (Opened March 27, 2007)

	Bid Price	Trade-In	Total Price
1. * RDO Equipment Co.	\$167,995.00	(\$20,711.00)	\$147,284.00
2. * RDO Equipment Co.	\$153,495.00	(\$20,711.00)	\$132,784.00
3. * Sheehan Mack Sales & Equipment	\$150,270.00	(\$25,000.00)	\$125,270.00
4. * Butler Machinery Co.	\$197,245.00	(\$18,000.00)	\$179,245.00
5. * Diesel Machinery, Inc.	\$183,486.00	(\$51,000.00)	\$132,486.00

10) Two (2) New Current Model Year Skid Steer Loaders for Street Division (Opened March 27, 2007)

	* RDO	* Diesel	* Jenner	* Jenner
	Equipment	Machinery	Equipment	Equipment
LOADER No. 1				
Bid Price	\$32,815.00	\$44,997.00	\$32,324.00	\$36,500.00
Trade-In	(\$12,827.00)	(\$19,000.00)	(\$15,956.00)	(\$15,265.00)
Total Price	\$20,024.00	\$25,997.00	\$16,368.00	\$21,235.00
LOADER No. 2				
Bid Price	\$26,664.00	\$39,696.00	\$24,784.00	\$26,820.00
Trade-In	(\$7,192.00)	(\$10,000.00)	(\$8,075.00)	(\$7,862.00)
Total Price	\$19,472.00	\$29,696.00	\$16,709.00	\$18,958.00

^{*} BID BOND SUBMITTED